P
ow
er
 In
du
ct
or
s

RECOMMENDEDPATTERNS
2.2
0.8 1.2
0.4±0.25 1.2Max.
2.0±0.
2
2.5±0.2
D
(Unit:mm)
Specification
Rated DC Current (A) Typ.
Parts No. Inductance (μH) Tolerance (%)
DC Resistance (mΩ)
Max. (Typ.)
ΔL/L=30% ΔT=40°
WPI252012-R47 0.47 ±20 24 (20) 4.8 4.5
WPI252012-1R0 1.0 ±20 42 (35) 4.0 3.7
WPI252012-1R5 1.5 ±20 66 (55) 3.4 2.9
WPI252012-2R2 2.2 ±20 90 (75) 2.7 2.3
WPI252012-3R3 3.3 ±20 126 (105) 2.4 1.8
WPI252012-4R7 4.7 ±20 180 (150) 1.9 1.6
WPI252012-5R6 5.6 ±20 240 (200) 1.5 1.5
WPI252012-6R8 6.8 ±20 360 (300) 1.3 1.3
WPI252012-100 10.0 ±20 468 (390) 1.2 1.1
2
4
6
8